Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Pelent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
OmniCholce, Inc.	Name: CallVision, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(\$) of conveying party(le\$) Yes X No	1080 W Ewing Place
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Suite 200
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Seattle
Other	State: WA Zip: 98119
Execution Date: September 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the extended A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/497,483	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John W. Branch	parente mores.
DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 08202/1200001-US1	Enclosed
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 5257	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	04-0100
New York NY 10150-5257	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Marie Gilfillan - 44,085 Name of Person Signing	Signature May 14, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 3	

PATENT REEL: 014632 FRAME: 0595 FEB-23-2004 MON 02:50 PM CallVision, Inc.

FAX NO. 2063523059

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS made as of this 17 day of 500 to 100 2003, by OmniChoice, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2570 Blvd of the Generals, Suite 210, Washington Square, Bldg 200, Norristown, PA 19403 ("Assignor"), to CallVision, Inc., a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 1080 West Ewing Place, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98119 ("Assignee").

Recital

Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation all right, title and interest in, to and under certain patents of Assignor. Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order more effectively to assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such assets.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign patents and patent applications pertaining to the Products (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation Patent Application No. Sn 09/497,483, filed on February 4, 2000; Patent Application No. Sn 09/570,926, filed on February 5, 2001 (PCT Application US01/03659 corresponding to 09/497,483); Patent Application No. Sn 09/580,448, filed on May 30, 2000; and Patent Application No. Sn 09/611,958, filed on July 6, 2000 (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby exclusively transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, Canada and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Patents shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

2401762

PATENT REEL: 014632 FRAME: 0596

FAX NO. 2063523059

2 005/005 P. 03

The terms of the Agreement, including but not limited to Assignor's representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities relating to the Patents, are incorporated herein by this reference. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities contained in the Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

OmniChoice, Inc

By:

Its: President and CEO

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

Witness my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 05/14/2004

Notary Public

SEA1 #168538 v3

NOTARIAL SEAL
DAVID W CLARK II
NOTORY Public
TOWNSHIPS OF HATFIELD
MONTGOMERY COUNTY
My Commission Explires Apr 9, 2007

240176 2

PATENT REEL: 014632 FRAME: 0597